

Diggers Rest Football Netball Club is currently accepting Life Membership nominations for Season 2016

In keeping with our Club Rules, a Club Member may nominate a fellow Club Member for Life Membership of Diggers Rest Football Netball Club by submitting a <u>written</u> nomination along with supporting reasons for the nomination to the Club Executive Committee

A Member may be considered for Life Membership if -

(a) the Member has displayed qualities and conducted themselves in keeping with the ethos of the Club at all times

and either:

(b) Played and /or coached at least 200 games at Diggers Rest Football Netball Club

or

(c) Contributed substantial years of service in an active role or roles at Diggers Rest Football Netball Club.

The process according to our Club Rules will be applied for the endorsement of nominations and any Life Membership/s being awarded for Season 2016 at our Club Presentation Night.

Please submit written nominations and supporting reasons by email to :

The Secretary at diggersrestfnc@hotmail.com

No later than Monday 8th August 2016